

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

14 WRIT PETITION NO.5212 OF 2019

RANGNATHAPPA TUKARAMAPPA KATKAR AND OTHERS
..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS ..RESPONDENTS

...

Mr. Ajay S. Deshpande, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 1st JULY, 2019.

PER COURT:-

. This petition shall not be placed before a
Bench of which Justice S. V. Gangapurwala is a
Member.

**(MANGESH S. PATIL)
JUDGE**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA)
JUDGE**