

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

10. WRIT PETITION No. 5212 of 2019

Rangnathappa S/o Tukaramappa Ktkar and others ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and others ...Respondents

*Mr. A.S. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioners*  
*Smt. R.P. Gaur, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for Respts. No.1 & 2*

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE,**  
**AND**  
**R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2019**

**ORAL ORDER:**

1. Heard Mr. Deshpande, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, making the same returnable on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.
3. The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondents No.1 and 2.

**( R. G. AVACHAT )**  
**JUDGE**

**( PRASANNA B. VARALE )**  
**JUDGE.**