

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**912 WRIT PETITION NO.5212 OF 2019  
WITH WP/10150/2019 WITH CA/1338/2021 IN WP/5212/2019**

**RANGNATHAPPA TUKARAMAPPA KATKAR AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. P.S. Talekar  
Advocate for Petitioners in WP/10150/2019 : Mr. L.B. Palod  
AGP for Respondents : Mr. S.B. Yawalkar  
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. A.G. Vasmatkar h/f Mr. A.S.  
Deshpande  
Advocate for Respondent Nos.8, 9, 11 & 12 : Mr. M.R. Sonawane  
Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 & 7 : Mr. M.M. Kamble  
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. S.C. Sarada

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
S.G. MEHARE, J.J.**

**DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Time to carry out the amendment is extended till 24.09.2021. All office objections, if any, be removed within the same period.
2. List this petition on 30.09.2021 in the urgent category.

**(S.G. MEHARE. J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**