

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10150 OF 2019
WITH WP/5212/2019 WITH WP/964/2020 WITH CA/12559/2021 IN
WP/10150/2019 WITH CA/1338/2021 IN WP/5212/2019

PAWAN KAILASPRASAD GAUD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. A.S. Bajaj
AGP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. S.G. Karlekar
Advocate for Respondent No. 6 : Mr. S.D. Joshi
h/f. Mr. A.S. Deshpande
Advocate for Respondents No. 11, 12, 14 & 15 : Mr. S.P. Brahme Senior
Advocate i/b. Mr. M.R. Sonwane
Advocate for Respondent No. 16 : Ms. N.V. Loya
h/f. Talekar and Associates

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND
S. G. MEHARE, JJ.**

DATE : 06TH JANUARY, 2022

PC :

At the request of learned Advocate for the petitioners, stand over to
13.01.2022.

[S.G. MEHARE, J.]

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]