

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

919 WRIT PETITION NO.10150 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12559/2021
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 10150/2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5212/2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.964/2020
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1338/2021
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 5212/2019

PAWAN KAILASPRASAD GAUD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocates for Petitioners : Mr. Bajaj Anil S. L. B. Palod
Advocate for the petitioner in WP/5212/2019: Ms P. S. Talekar i/by
Talekar & Associates
AGP for Respondents State: Mr. S. G. Karlekar
Advocate for Respondent No. 6 : Mr. Amit S. Deshpande
Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Mr. Swapnil S. Patil
Advocate for Respondents 8 & 10 : Mr. M. M. Kamble
Advocate for Respondents 11,12,14,15 : Mr. S. P . Brahme h/for
Mr. M. R. Sonawane

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI & S. G. MEHARE, JJ.

DATE : 13th January, 2022

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.6 seeks time to produce extract of Final Development Plan and Revised Development Plan-2013 of the Municipal Council, Jalna, clearly depicting residential structures of the petitioners, present demarcation, existing road and new alignment of the said road.

2. As and by way of example, reliance can be placed on Page No.250 annexed to Writ Petition No. 10150 of 2019.
3. Stand over to 27.01.2022.

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

JPC