

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**942 WRIT PETITION NO.10150 OF 2019
WITH WP/964/2020 WITH CA/1338/2021 IN WP/5212/2019
WITH WP/5212/2019 WITH CA/12559/2021 IN
WP/10150/2019**

**PAWAN KAILASPRASAD GAUD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. A. S. Shinde, AGP for respondent/State
Mr. S. G. Karlekar, AGP for respondent/State
Mr. M. R. Sonwane, Advocate for respondent nos. 11, 12, 14 & 15
Ms Pradnya Talekar, Advocate for respondent no. 16 i/b Talekar &
Associates

.....

**CORAM : C. V. BHADANG &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATE : JUNE 30, 2022

PER COURT : -

1. By an order dated 13.01.2022, respondent no. 6 –
Municipal Council was directed to produce certain documents.

2. Today, none appears for respondent no. 6. However,
in the interest of justice, we grant two weeks time to respondent
no. 6 to produce the documents.

3. List the matter on 14th July, 2022, in the urgent category.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]

[C. V. BHADANG, J.]