

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**965 WRIT PETITION NO.10150 OF 2019
WITH WP/964/2020 WITH CA/1338/2021 IN WP/5212/2019 WITH
WP/5212/2019 WITH CA/12559/2021 IN WP/10150/2019**

**PAWAN KAILASPRASAD GAUD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

**Mr. Satyajit S. Bora, Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. S.B. Yawalkar, AGP for Respondent / State
Mr. M.R. Sonwane, Advocate for Respondent Nos.11, 12, 14 & 15
Ms. Manisha Dalve h/f. Talekar & Associate , Advocate for
Respondent No.16**

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 04-08-2022

PER COURT :

1. In spite of specific orders passed from time to time directing respondent no.6 to produce the record, the order is not being followed. Even the learned advocate representing respondent no.6 is absent.

2. Issue bailable warrant against respondent no.6 for amount of Rs.10,000/-, returnable on 05.09.2022.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)