

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.10150 OF 2019
WITH CA/1338/2021 IN WP/5212/2019 WITH WP/5212/2019
WITH WP/964/2020 WITH CA/12506/2022 IN WP/10150/2019
WITH CA/12559/2021 IN WP/10150/2019 WITH
CA/15346/2022 IN WP/5212/2019

PAWAN KAILASPRASAD GAUD AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Mr. S. S. Bora, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for respondent – State
Mr. A. S. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.6
Mr. M. R. Sonawane, Advocate for respondent Nos. 11, 12, 14 and
15
Ms Manisha Dalve, Advocate h/f Talekar & Associates for
respondent No.16

....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 20.02.2023

PER COURT :-

Learned advocate for the respondent Municipal Council submits that pursuant to the order dated 04.08.2023, the officer is present and the record has been produced. The learned advocate for the petitioner agrees.

2. The civil applications i.e. Civil Application No.12506 of 2022 and 15346 of 2022 for recalling the warrant are allowed.

3. Place the writ petitions for admission of 14.03.2023 in urgent category.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

SMS