

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**968 WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1338 OF 2021  
IN WP/5212/2019**

**RANGNATHAPPA TUKARAMAPPA KATKAR AND  
OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10150 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12559 OF 2021  
IN WP/10150/2019**

**PAWAN KAILASPRASAD GAUD AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Ms.Pradnya S. Talekar, Advocate i/by Talekar and Associates, for the Petitioners in WP/5212/2019.

Shri Mahesh S. Deshmukh, Advocate i/by Shri Satyajit S. Bora, Advocate for the Petitioners in WP/10150/2019 (Absent).

Shri M.R. Sonawane, Advocate for Respondent Nos.8 and 9.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
&  
R.M. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE :- 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2024**

**Per Court :-**

1. Pursuant to our order dated 22.04.2024, several

parties have tendered their Written Notes of Submissions, today.  
The written notes on behalf of the learned Advocates Shri Mahesh Deshmukh and Shri Satyajit Bora, is not filed.

2. Hence, list this Writ Petition on 08.05.2024 to enable Shri Mahesh Deshmukh and Shri Satyajit Bora, to enter Written Notes of Submissions.

*kps* ( R.M. JOSHI, J. )

( RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. )