



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

966 WRIT PETITION NO. 10150 OF 2019

Pawan Kailasprasad Gaud And Another

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Deshmukh h/f Bora Satyajit S.

AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. M. K. Goyanka

Advocate for Respondent No.7 : Senior Counsel Mr. V. D. Sapkal i/b Mr. S. R. Sapkal

Advocate for Respondents No.11,12,14,15 : Mr. M. R. Sonwane

Advocate for Respondent No.6 : Mr. Ajinkya Deshpande h/f Mr. A. S. Deshpande

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12559 OF 2021

IN WP/10150/2019

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1338 OF 2021

IN WP/5212/2019

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5212 OF 2019

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 964 OF 2020

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

Dated : January 30, 2026

PER COURT :

1. As a last opportunity, time is granted to file affidavit in reply on record.
2. Stand over to 04/03/2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.